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 NOTICE OF APPLICATION 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:  JACKSON TOWNSHIP MUA 
  
Application No. 5075 to divert water from 15 existing wells and 1 new proposed well, in Jackson 
Township, Ocean County. 
 
NOTICE OF APPLICATION, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DIVISION 
OF WATER SUPPLY & GEOSCIENCE, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY.  Pursuant to the provisions of the 
Water Supply Management Act, N.J.S.A. 58:1A et seq., JACKSON TOWNSHIP MUA,  135 Manhattan 
Street, Jackson, New Jersey, 08527-2504, filed a Major Modification application on March 9, 2021 for 
approval of plans to divert 312.35 million gallons of water per month (MGM) and  2060 million gallons 
of water per year (MGY), at a maximum rate of 8415 gallons per minute (GPM) from 15 existing and 1 
new proposed well, 165 to 1728 feet deep completed in the Englishtown, Middle PRM, Upper PRM and 
Vincentown Formations.  This request represents the addition of 1 new proposed well in the Middle PRM 
Formation with no increase in allocation. The wells are located in Jackson Township, Ocean County.  The 
diversion is to be used for public community supply. 
 
Any person or interested party may request that a public hearing be scheduled regarding this application.  
Comments, including the request for the public hearing, must be submitted in writing.  All comments 
must be received no later than 30 days from the publication date of this notice and submitted to: 
 

Catherine Foley, VIA EMAIL: catherine.foley@dep.nj.gov  
Mail Code 401-04Q 

 Department of Environmental Protection 
 Division of Water Supply & Geoscience 
 P.O. Box 420 
 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0420 
 
If a timely request is received during this period, or if it is determined by the Department that a hearing 
would be in the public interest, public notice will be given in order to schedule a public hearing pursuant 
to N.J.A.C. 7:19-2.8.   
 
Upon completion of its review, the Department will make a final determination in the matter and the 
conditions to be contained within the permit, if issued.   
 
The application and pertinent data may be examined, by appointment only, by contacting Catherine Foley 
via email catherine.foley@dep.nj.gov of the Bureau of Water Allocation & Well Permitting.  The Bureau 
of Water Allocation & Well Permitting can be contacted at (609) 984-6831.   

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

  Mail Code 401-04Q  
Division of Water Supply & Geoscience  

New Jersey Geological and Water Survey Element  
Bureau of Water Allocation & Well Permitting  

401 E. State Street - P.O. Box 420  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0420  

Tel #: (609) 984-6831 - Fax #: (609) 633-1231  
https://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/ 

SHAWN M. LATOURETTE 
COMMISSIONER 

PHILIP D. MURPHY 
GOVERNOR 
 
SHEILA Y. OLIVER 
LT. GOVERNOR 
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Public Notice List 

for 
JACKSON TWP MUA, Application No. 5075 

 
 Jackson Township MUA 
 135 Manhattan Street 
 Jackson, New Jersey 08527=2504 

David A. Harpell VIA EMAIL: dharpell@jacksonmua.com  
Michael Janusz VIA EMAIL: mjanusz@jacksonmus.com  
 
Jeffrey L. Hoffman, State Geologist 
New Jersey Geological & Water Survey                                                              

 VIA EMAIL:  Jeffrey.L.Hoffman@dep.nj.gov 
 
Patricia Ingelido, Assistant Director  
Water System Operations Element 
VIA EMAIL:  Patricia.Ingelido@dep.nj.gov 

 
 Joseph A. Miri, Hearing Officer 
            Division of Water Supply and Geoscience   
 VIA EMAIL: Joe.Miri@dep.nj.gov 
 

Susan Rosenwinkel, Acting Director 
Division of Water Quality 
VIA EMAIL: Susan.Rosenwinkel@dep.nj.gov 

 
James Genovese, Environmental Specialist 4 
Central Region Enforcement   
VIA EMAIL: james.genovese@dep.nj.gov 

 
Kristin Tedesco, Bureau Chief {public supply only} 
Bureau of Water System Engineering 
VIA EMAIL:  Kristin.Tedesco@dep.nj.gov  

 
 Mary Moss 

Jackson Township Municipal Clerk 
95 W Veterans Highway 
Jackson, New Jersey 08527 
VIA Email: mmoss@jacksontwpnj.net  

 
 Scott Colabella 

Ocean County Clerk 
118 Washington Street 
Toms River, New Jersey 08753 
VIA EMAIL: scolabella@co.ocean.nj.us  
 

 Anthony Agliata 
 Ocean County Planning Board 
 129 Hooper Avenue 
 PO Box 2191 
 Toms River, New Jersey 08754 
 VIA EMAIL: aagliata@co.ocean.nj.us 
 vtompkins@co.ocean.nj.us  
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 John Ernst 
 Ocean County Engineer 
 101 Hooper Avenue 
 Toms River, New Jersey 08753 
 VIA EMAIL: ocengineering@co.ocean.nj.us  
 
 Public Supplies (5 miles) 
 
 Meadowbrook Village 10339W 
 Building 30 Dixie Lane 
 Jackson, NJ 08527 
 VIA EMAIL: tkeune@twp.freehold.nj.us  
 
 Southwind Mobile Home Village 10163W 
 121 West 5th Street 
 Howell, NJ 07731 
  
 Fountainhead Park 10552W 
 1 Rose Drive Cooks Bridge Road 
 Jackson, NJ 08527 
 
 Oak Tree Mobile Home Park 10824W 
 c\o Allied Ordinance 
 565 Diamond Road 
 Jackson, NJ 08527 
 VIA EMAIL: rlucas04@hotmail.com  
 
 Jackson Acres MHP 10246W 
 2 Lisa Lane 
 PO Box 300 
 Jackson, NJ 08527 
  
 NJ American Water- Coastal North System 5078X 
 1 Water Street 
 Camden, NJ 08102 
 VIA EMAIL: timothy.martin@amwater.com  
  
 Private Supplies (1 mile) none 
 
CONDITIONAL –  
 

Pinelands Commission {Pinelands and adjacent areas} 
P.O. Box 359 
New Lisbon, NJ  08064 
Attn:  Ernest Deman 
VIA EMAIL: Ernest.deman@pinelands.nj.gov 

 
Delaware River Basin Commission {Delaware Basin} 
P.O. Box 7360 
West Trenton, NJ  08628 
Attn:  David Kovach 
VIA EMAIL: david.kovach@drbc.gov  
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 Delaware Riverkeeper Network {Delaware Basin} 
 925 Canal Street, Suite 3701 
 Bristol, PA  19007-3949 
 VIA EMAIL: ed@delawareriverkeeper.org 
 

Andrew Gold {Coastal Plain} 
Pinelands Preservation Alliance 
Bishop Farmstead 
17 Pemberton Road 
Southampton, NJ  08088 
VIA EMAIL: andrew@pinelandsalliance.org 

 
 Newspaper 
 
 


